

Mohinder Kaur vs. Vinod Kumar

CR No.71 of 2025

07.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr Rakesh Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Rahul Singh Verma, Advocate for respondents No.1 and 2.

Caveat Petition No. 410 of 2025

Allowed and disposed of.

Civil Revision No. 71 of 2025

Mr. Rakesh Chauhan, Advocate under instructions of learned original counsel Mr. Rahul Singh Verma, Advocate, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2 and seeks 3 days' time to respond.

Time, as prayed, is granted. In the meanwhile, *dasti* notice to respondent No.3, returnable on next date, be issued on taking steps during the course of day.

Respondent No.3 is non-else, but the daughter of present petitioner. Therefore, it would be the responsibility of petitioner to ensure the representation of respondent No.3 on next date. It is also apt to record that petitioner and respondent No.3, both are the Judgment Debtors before the Executing Court and they are being represented by one and same counsel.

List on *11th July, 2025*.

CMP No. 15297 of 2025

Notice in aforesaid terms. List for consideration along with main petition.

**July 07, 2025
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**