

Mahinder Kaur Vs. Vinod Kumar and Ors.

Civil Revision No.71 of 2025

28.11.2025 Present: Ms. Divya Rajta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.2.
None for other respondents.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.2 submits that reply shall be filed during the course of the day. No rejoinder is intended to be filed to the reply filed by respondent No.1. Rejoinder, if any, to the reply filed by respondent No.2 be filed within four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

**November 28th, 2025
(Ritu)**