

**Mahinder Kaur Vs. Vinod Kumar and Ors.**

**Civil Revision No.71 of 2025**

01.01.2026 Present: Mr. Ashok Tyagi, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rahul Singh Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.  
Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.2.  
Mr. Owais Khan, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

**CMP No.15297 of 2025**

No rejoinder is intended to be filed on behalf of the applicant. Pleadings are complete.

**CR No.71 of 2025**

As jointly prayed, list the matter after ensuing winter vacation.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

01<sup>st</sup> January, 2026  
(Gaurav Rawat)