

**Mahinder Kaur vs. Vinod Kumar & Others**

**CR No. 71 of 2025**

01.04.2026 Present: Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Ms. Anuja Mehta, Advocate, vice Mr. Rahul Singh Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.  
Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.2.  
Mr. Owais Khan Pathan, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Court time is over. List for consideration on

**06.05.2026.**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)  
Judge**

1<sup>st</sup> April, 2026.  
(GR)