

Mahinder Kaur vs. Vinod Kumar and others

C.R. No.71 of 2025

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Singh Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Upasana, Advocate, vice Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Vishwakirti, Advocate, vice Mr. Owais Khan, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that he is not ready to argue the matter.

At his request, the matter is adjourned to

03.06.2026.

May 06, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**